On March 03, 
1988 I.C. collected the cheque and subsequently came and 
thanked me for all that we had done to remedy the injustice he 
had sustained. 

Case No. 3 

The Complainant, the victim of larceny of personal property 
in the form of jewellery valued at fifteen thousand, seven 
hundred dollars ($15,700.00) complained to me that the Police had 
lost the recovered jewellery during the hearing of the attendant 
court matter. 

My investigations revealed that on October 18, 1985 the 
Complainant reported the loss of the jewellery to the district 
Police Station.

[...]

The Officers of the Police Station were responsible for the 
safety of the jewellery and I felt that the Complainant should 
not be made to suffer because of their dereliction of duty. 

I therefore recommended that the Complainant be paid the 
sum of Fifteen thousand and seven hundred dollars ($15,700.00), 
the value of the missing jewellery at the date of the larceny. 

The Ministry of Justice and National Security referred my 
recommendation to the Solicitor General who agreed with my views. 
To the date of this report, the owner has received no compensa-